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DeleIatIeD·from T .......

2380, SHRI MAHANT DIGVlJAI
NATH:

SHRI A. SREEDHARAN:
SHRI P. C. ADICHAN:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a 'rai-
wan delegation visited India tiurmg
September, 1968;

(b) it so, whether it is also a fact that the Government of Communi8t China have sent a protest r.ote to the Government of India objecting to the visit of the delegation; and

(c) 11 so, the details of the pretest note from China and the reply sent by GOV1!mment of India to th~ Government of China in th is regard?

THE PRIME MINISTER, MINISTER
OF ATOMIC ENERGY, MINISTER
OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRIMATI
INDIRA GANDHI): (a) Three Taiwanese individuals vi.;ited Inaia during September, 1968 ('II prlvat". ·Jisit.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(C) Chinese Protest citing t!le evidence of the above visit accu!ej India of collaborating in the alleged "Two China plot" of the United Stateo of America. The Governrnent of India', stand in regard to recognition of People's Republic of China and our Pelicy of allowing private ~nd non ·officlal visits by Taiwanese in lI.~cordance with Indian lawl has been made abundantly clear to Chinese Government on several previous occasions. An aPPropriate reply to the Chinese Note wUl be .ent in due course.
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